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Research Methodology

This survey has been conducted online through
CAWI method (Computer Assisted Web Interview) on
a sample representative of the European Union 18+
population.

The total sample size is 5.034 complete interviews,
distributed proportionally to the population of the
27 EU countries with a slight correction which allows
to analyze the data on the pan-European level and
S different areas: Germany, France, Eastern Europe,
Northern Europe, Southern Europe. For each
country proportional quotas were set for age and
gender. Quotas were calculated regarding the most
recent parameters provided by Eurostat.

Interviews were collected between the 239 and 30th
of May 2024.

The report shows breokdowns by European political
groups parties’ voters and the following geographical
areas:

1) Germany
2) Fronce

3) Eastern Countries (Baltic states, Poland,
Czech R, Slovakia, Hungary, Romania,
Bulgaria, Croatiaq, Slovenia)

4) Northern Countries (Sweden, Denmark,
Finland, Belgium, Netherlands, Lux., Ireland,
Austria)

5) Southern Countries (Spain, Italy, Portugal,
Greece, Malto, Cyprus)

N
‘ ' ® + separate data for Italy and Spain
-

For European political groups parties’ voters, in each
country, people were interviewed on voting intentions
on a national party basis and the results were recoded

European political groups
|
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@ The responsibilities in the Middle East conflict

I
All respondents: 5.034

41%

Both on the same
level

18%
| don't know

15%
The Isroeli
authorities

I Q. Regarding the war in the Middle East, who do you think is most responsible for the conflict? 5



Q The responsibilities in the Middle East conflict
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TOTAL Germany France SEOUL::(theerP
Homas 26% 31% 31% 23%
The Isroeli authorities 15% 10% 13% 21%
Both on the same level 41% 41% 33% 45%
| don't know 18% 18% 24% 11%

I Q. Regarding the war in the Middle East, who do you think is most responsible for the conflict?

ltaly

19%
22%
48%

11%

27%

20%

39%

13%

28%

12%

41%

20%

.
All respondents: 5.034

Northern
Europe

20%

19%

39%

21%

*Including Italy and Spain



Q The responsibilities in the Middle East conflict

Hamas

The Isroeli authorities

Both on the same level

| don't know

TOTAL

26%

15%

41%

18%

EPP

39%

10%

40%

10%

S&D

25%

18%

47%

9%

renew
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34%

13%

43%

10%

I Q. Regarding the war in the Middle East, who do you think is most responsible for the conflict?

32%

13%

38%

17%

38%

14%

41%

7%

Greens

38%

13%

35%

14%

.
All respondents: 5.034

THEY
LEFT

Not No voting

GUE/NGL - tfiliated  intention

18% 23% 10%
37% 27% 9%

32% 37% 39%
12% 12% 42%
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O The feelings related to the rise of far-right parties in Europe

.
All respondents: 5.034

62% 11%

Worried Reassured
34%
28% 27%
6% 5%
I'm very I'm a little It neither worries It reassures me It reassures me
worried worried me Nor reassures a little a lot
me

I Q. There is a lot of talk about the rise of far-right parties in Europe. What are your feelings about the rise of the far right? 9



The feelings related to the rise of far-right parties in Europe

Total Worried

I'm very worried

I'm a little worried

It neither worries me nor reassures me
Total Reassured

It reassures me a little

[t reassures me a lot

I Q. There is a lot of talk about the rise of far-right parties in Europe. What are your feelings about the rise of the far right?

TOTAL

62%

34%

28%

27%

11%

6%

9%

Germany

67%

42%

25%

20%

13%

7%

6%

France

56%

33%

23%

28%

17%

7%

9%

64%

40%

25%

26%

10%

6%

0%
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Southern
Europe®

ltaly

65%

46%

19%

25%

10%

4%

9%

58%

32%

26%

28%

14%

8%

6%

.
All respondents: 5.034

CEE

Northern
Europe
57% 63%
23% 30%
35% 33%
34% 27%
9% 10%
4% 6%
0% 0%

“Including Italy and Spain
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Q The feelings related to the rise of far-right parties in Europe

Total Worried

I'm very worried

I'm a little worried

It neither worries me nor reassures me
Total Reassured

It reassures me a little

[t reassures me a lot

I Q. There is a lot of talk about the rise of far-right parties in Europe. What are your feelings about the rise of the far right?

TOTAL

62%

34%

28%

27%

11%

6%

5%

EPP

68%

32%

36%

22%

10%

6%

4%

S&D

83%

8%

26%

12%

4%

2%

2%
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74%

40%

34%

21%

5%

3%

2%

27%

10%

17%

39%

34%

17%

17%

39%

13%

25%

33%

29%

12%

17%

Greens

85%

58%

27%

10%

4%

1%

3%

.
All respondents: 5.034

WY
GUE/NGL off!\lligfced ,i\lnc’)c;/r?’fiig r?
79% 64% 48%
58% 36% 23%
21% 28% 25%
14% 25% 42%
7% 11% 10%
5% 5% 4%
2% 6% 6%
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O The ideal collaboration for the EPP after the election

.
All respondents: 5.034

Far-right parties

Social Democratic Parties

—
I Q. If you had to choose, do you think that the European People's Party (centre-right parties), in the next European Parliament, should opt for a collaboration with... 12



The ideal collaboration for the EPP after the election

.
All respondents: 5.034
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Southern . Northern
TOTAL Germany France Europe* ltaly Spain CEE Europe
Far-right parties 17% 13% 22% 18% 15% 25% 19% 17%
Social Democratic Parties 48% 56% 33% 54% 53% 54% 43% 47%
| don't know 35% 31% 45% 28% 32% 21% 38% 36%
renew n V7
epp @ europe. -[IE E_I_\f
TOTAL EPP S&D RE D ECR Greens GUE/NGL _Not ~ Nowvoting
aoffilioted intention
Far-right parties 17% 18% 5% 13% 47% 55% 8% 13% 19% 10%
Social Democratic Parties 48% 55% 78% 62% 18% 25% 66% 63% 51% 24%
| don't know 35% 27% 17% 25% 35% 21% 26% 23% 30% 66%

*Including Italy and Spain
I

I Q. If you had to choose, do you think that the European People's Party (centre-right parties), in the next European Parliament, should opt for a collaboration with... 13



O The awareness of some European leaders

.
All respondents: 5.034

Ursula von der Leyen Mario Draghi Nicolas Schmit Thierry Breton

Total know him/her 83%

Yes, | know him/her @

Yes, but only vaguely @

No @

I Q. We list below some European politicians, please indicate if you know them 14



The awareness of some European leaders

.
All respondents: 5.034
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T(I)-I-II-I\AIIL/II(-I';(I:W Germany France SEOUL:,?SQP ltaly Spain CEE NEOJ:QFe);n
Ursula von der Leyen 83% 92% 70% 87% 93% 80% 85% 76%
Mario Draghi 63% 64% 50% 86% 97% 75% 49% 49%
Nicolas Schmit 43% 35% 26% 54% 55% 53% 53% 34%
Thierry Breton 41% 34% 53% 43% 41% 46% 41% 35%

“Including Italy and Spain

I Q. We list below some European politicians, please indicate if you know them 15



The awareness of some European leaders

.
All respondents: 5.034

epp @ sonew A THEY
T?_m"/':l'égw EPP S&D RE D ECR  Greens GUE/NGL ot = Mo voting
Ursula von der Leyen  83% 90% 90% 90% 79% 88% 91% 83% 89% 64%
Mario Draghi  63% 69% 73% 70% 56% 75% 67% 62% 70% 42%
Nicolas Schmit  43% 48% 54% 45% 33% 56% 40% 47% 53% 26%
Thierry Breton  41% 45% 46% 50% 41% 46% 50% 53% 49% 21%

I Q. We list below some European politicians, please indicate if you know them 16



O The best future President of the next European Commission

I
All respondents: 5.034

Mario Draghi Ursula von der Leyen Thierry Breton Nicolas Schmit

N = 3150 N =4198 N = 2069 N=2173

Absolutely yes @

Yes rather @

Preferably not

Absolutely not @

| don't know

Q. In your opinion, would the following politicians be appropriate to become President of the next European Commission after the European Elections?

Each politician is evaluated on the base of those who know him/her 7



Q The best future President of the next European Commission

.
All respondents: 5.034
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TOTAL YES Germany France SEouUr?peéP ltaly Spain CEE NEOJ:QS?
Mario Draghi 49% 41% 33% 59% 68% 51% 47% 44%
Ursula von der Leyen 47% 45% 29% 49% 45% 56% 53% 54%
Thierry Breton 39% 39% 40% 33% 29% 38% 46% 36%
Nicolas Schmit 37% 37% 29% 36% 32% 40% 41% 40%

“Including Italy and Spain

I Q. In your opinion, would the following politicions be appropriate to become President of the next European Commission aofter the European Elections? 8



Q The best future President of the next European Commission

.
All respondents: 5.034

Tt 7
epp @ Sirope. ECR LEFT
TOTALYES  EPP S&D RE D ECR Greens GUE/NGL Vot — Nowvoting
offilioted intention
Mario Draghi  49% 55% 62% 59% 41% 55% 46% 40% 43% 32%
Ursula von der Leyen  47% 70% 62% 58% 25% 44% 55% 38% 37% 26%
Thierry Breton  39% 47% 41% 50% 36% 41% 44% 42% 29% 24%
Nicolas Schmit  37% 46% 45% 36% 41% 35% 40% 42% 32% 20%

I Q. In your opinion, would the following politicions be appropriate to become President of the next European Commission aofter the European Elections? 1
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EUROPEANS PLANS FOR THE
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O Intention to take holidays in the upcoming months

.
All respondents: 5.034

Holiday with at least 6 nights 1 or 2 night holiday Holiday from 3 to 5 nights
(7 or more holiday days) (2-3 days holiday) (from 4 to 6 days of holiday)

Total Yes

Yes, in my country @

Yes, in another ®
European country

Yes, in a country ®
outside Europe

No @

I Q. In the upcoming summer months (June-September 2024) are you planning to take one or more of the indicated holidays? 21



Intention to take holidays in the upcoming months

Holiday with at least 6 nights (7 or more
holiday days)

1or 2 night holiday (2-3 days holiday)

Holiday from 3 to S nights (from 4 to 6 days of
holiday)

I Q. In the upcoming summer months (June-September 2024) are you planning to take one or more of the indicated holidays?

TOTAL YES

61%

56%

56%

s
A ‘o8

Germany

61%

49%

50%

Fronce

58%

49%

47%

Southern
Europe*

60%

58%

58%

ltaly

58%

53%

50%
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Spain
65%
63%

67%

All respondents: 5.034

cee  Neriber
60% 63%
62% 62%
62% 57%

“Including Italy and Spain

22



O European destinations for summer holidays

Italy _ 22% Albania 3% Belarus I 1%

l Spain _ 20% Switzerland 3% Bosnia and Herzegovina I 1%
> Greece [ 16% Norway = 3% lceland | 1%
- France _ 16% Poland 3% Slovakia I 1%
‘ Croatia _ 14% Ireloand 3% Monaco I 1%
Germany 13% Finland | 3% Armenia I 1%
Austria 10% Malta = 3% Kosovo I 1%
Portugal 10% Czech Republic | 2% Latvia | 1%
Turkey 6% Hungary = 2% Montenegro I 1%

United Kingdom 5% Sweden | 2% Serbia I 1%
Belgium 5% Slovenia = 2% Lithuania | 0%
Denmark 5% Romania = 2% Moldova | 0%
Netherlands 5% Estonia I 1% Ukraine | 0%

Russia § 1% Georgia | 0%

Bulgaria 4%
Macedonia | 0%

Cyprus 4% Luxembourg I 1%

I Q. Specify which European country you have decided to travel to (up to 3 answers possible)

All respondents: 1.935

23



European destinations for summer holidays

All respondents: 1.935
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TOP20 COUNTRIES TOTAL Germany France SEOUL:’?F)e;? ltaly Spain CEE NEOJ:QSren
ltaly 22% 21% 20% 20% - 36% 24% 22%
Spain 20% 25% 26% 15% 26% - 14% 22%
Greece 16% 16% 12% 12% 12% 12% 24% 15%
France 16% 15% - 23% 18% 27% 12% 20%
Croatia 14% 14% 8% 10% 12% 7% 22% 11%
Germany 13% - 10% 18% 13% 23% 15% 21%
Austria 10% 17% 8% 7% 11% 4% 10% 6%
Portugal 10% 8% 16% 14% 8% 24% 5% 10%
Turkey 6% 9% 2% 2% 1% 1% 8% 5%
United Kingdom 5% 3% 8% 8% 4% 11% 5% 4%
Belgium 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Denmark 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Netherloands 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Bulgaria 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 11% 2%
Cyprus 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4%
Albania 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Switzerland 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Norway 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Poland 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Ireloand 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2%

I Q. Specify which European country you have decided to travel to (up to 3 answers possible) 04
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Polling Europe is an innovative research firm born from the
esteemed collaboration of SWG and OpinionWay, two premier
market and social research entities from Italy oand France.
Located in the heart of Brussels, Polling Europe specializes in
conducting comprehensive public affairs surveys and opinion
polls, delving into the nuanced landscape of EU public opinion.
Our expertise spans both ad hoc research endeavors and
meticulously crafted multi-client surveys, providing quick and
cost-effective insights into European public opinion.
With a commitment to excellence and a dedication to unveiling
Europeans dynamic socio-political climate, Polling Europe will
be a trusted partner in answering your questions regarding the
future of Europe.
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Office

Avenue de la Renaissance, 1
1000 Brussels

Belgium

Rado Fonda
Deputy Managing Director - Head of Research
rado@pollingeurope.eu

Bruno Jeanbart
Deputy Managing Director - Head of Research
bruno@pollingeurope.eu

Thomas Philipp Reiter
Head of Brussels Office
+32 28805024
reiter@pollingeurope.eu
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BRUSSELS
Av. De la Renaissance, 1
1000 Brussels
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